THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/21-Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
21455	69.08.000	Osocorn tiles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	40	1/7/74	30/9/78

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 3 April 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/22-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
21641	38.11.099	Ramik	1975/6	5, 23 January 1975, p. 118	
21271	39.01.022	Phenol formaldehyde based resin, 70% solid in liquid carrier-Monsanto 10652	1975/4	5, 23 January 1975,	
21496	40.09.001	\frac{3}{8} in. and \frac{1}{2} in. braided rubber spray hose for working pressures in excess of 500 p.s.i. and \frac{3}{2} in., 1 in., 1\frac{1}{2} in., braided rubber spray hose for working pressures in excess of 300 p.s.i.	1975/4	p. 116 5, 23 January 1975, p. 116	
21504	48.07.191	Silicone coated release papers	1975/4	5, 23 January 1975,	
21455	69.08.000	Ostara non-skid floor tiles	1975/4	p. 116 5, 23 January 1975,	
21502	73.38.109	Tin bun pans	1975/4	p. 116 5, 23 January 1975,	
21603	84.18.129	Gas scrubbers	1975/6	p. 116 5, 23 January 1975,	
21142	84.22.048	Hydraulic boom log loaders	1975/4	p. 118 5, 23 January 1975,	
21350	84.59.139	Tumblers, stainless steel with capacities of 50-100 kg	1975/4	p. 116 5, 23 January 1975, p. 116	